



Kielce, Poland, 6–7.11.2024

Regulations of the Hosted Buyers Program

- The Hosted Buyers Program FPL 2024 is organized and managed by Targi Kielce S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the Organizer).
- 2. As part of the FPL 2024 fair, the Organizer undertakes to provide the opportunity to hold meetings with business partners corresponding to the profile of the Future Private Labels 2024 fair. Each Hosted Buyer program participant is required to attend a minimum of 8 face-to-face meetings during their stay on the 6th and 7th of November 2024. The list of meetings will be prepared and provided by the Organizer. The final number of meetings will depend on the confirmed length of stay. The validation of the meetings attended will be determined by the signatures of the FPL fair exhibitors on the aforementioned list provided to the Organizer before the end of the stay.
- 3. The Organizer may accept a maximum of 2 individuals from one company.
- 4. The deadline for submitting applications is October 28, 2024.
- 5. Participants of the Hosted Buyers program will be offered:
 - Accommodation with breakfast in a minimum 3-star hotel in Kielce reserved by the Organizer for up to 3 nights,
 - Transportation from the hotel to the fairgrounds and back, availability of catering during the Future Private Labels 2024 fair (coffee and snacks, lunch),
 - Business evening the opportunity to meet exhibitors in informal circumstances,
 - Support from the organizational team,
 - Access to the list of exhibitors,
 - Matchmaking meetings with selected producers.







Kielce, Poland, 6–7.11.2024

- 6. Candidates are requested to complete the application form for the Hosted Buyers program.
- 7. Submission to the Hosted Buyers program does not automatically qualify for participation.
- 8. The Organizer reserves the right to confirm or reject registrations without the need to justify the decision in this regard.
- 9. Registration for the Hosted Buyers program is equivalent to consenting to the transfer of contact details (name, surname, phone number, email) to FPL 2024 exhibitors.
- 10. In case of non-compliance with the Regulations due to reasons related to the individual/entity qualified as a Hosted Buyer (e.g., failure to notify of withdrawal from participation, failure to attend scheduled meetings), the Hosted Buyer is obligated to reimburse the costs incurred by the Organizer.
- 11. A higher room standard and any additional services beyond the offer must be agreed directly with the hotel staff; all payable according to the hotel's price list.
- 12. In case of withdrawal from confirmed participation, the Organizer must be notified at least one week prior to arrival.

